IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0015
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-06-04

Issue No.: 3
Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Safety relevant model coding of VEGAMET 800 series:
VEGAMET a b c (*)
8 Housing for outdoor use
4 Basic functions, for simple control tasks
6 Extended functions, for complex control tasks
1 Single channel version, for use with one sensor
2 Dual channel version, for use with one or two
sensors
The placeholder within brackets VEGAMET 84*(*) is reserved and considered as not safety relevant.
Safety relevant features
VEGAMET
841
VEGAMET
842
VEGAMET 861
VEGAMET
862
Number of 4…20 mA sensor inputs
Ex ia
1 2 1 2
HART communication - - Yes Yes
Number of 0/4…20 mA outputs 1 2 1 3
Number of relay outputs 3 3 4 6
Number of digital inputs - - 2 4
Bluetooth communication Yes Yes Yes Yes
Memory card slot (pluggable) - - Yes Yes
Battery for data logging (non-
replaceable)
- - Yes Yes
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
VEGAMET 841(*), VEGAMET 842(*)
Power supply (terminals 91, 92): 24 V ... 65 V DC (-15 % …+10 %)
                                                                100 V …230 V AC (-15 % …+10 %) 50/60 Hz.
                                                                Um = 253V AC
Relay (terminals 61 to 69):  1A AC (cos phi > 0.9), 253VAC, 250 VA.
                               1A DC, 60V DC, 40 W.
     Um = 253V AC
Current output:    0/4…20 mA
(terminals 41, 42 [VEGAMET 841]) U 16 V
(terminals 41 to 44 [VEGAMET 842]) Load = max. 500
      Um = 253V AC
61272-EN-200604
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0015
Issue No.: 3
Page 2 of 4
Communication interface:  Bluetooth
Sensor input circuit:   4…20 mA
(terminals 1, 2 [VEGAMET 841]) in type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia
(terminals 1, 2, 4, 5 [VEGAMET 842]) Maximum values of the intrinsically safe signal circuit:
Uo 23.3V
      Io 109.8 mA
     Po 639.6 mW
     characteristic: linear
     Ci is negligibly small
     Li is negligibly small
The maximum values in the table may be used as concentrated capacitances and concentrated inductances:
Ex    ia IIC IIB, IIIC IIA
permissible
external
inductance Lo
0.2 mH 0.5 mH 0.5 mH 2 mH 10 mH
permissible
external
capacitance Co
120 nF 88 nF 580 nF 470 nF 770 nF
The intrinsically safe circuit is safely separated from the non-intrinsically safe circuits up to a peak value of the
nominal voltage of 375V.

Issue No.: 2
Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Safety relevant model coding of VEGAMET 800 series:
VEGAMET a b c (*)
8 Housing for outdoor use
4 Basic functions, for simple control tasks
6 Extended functions, for complex control tasks
1 Single channel version, for use with one sensor
2 Dual channel version, for use with one or two
sensors
The placeholder within brackets VEGAMET 84*(*) is reserved and considered as not safety relevant.
Safety relevant features
VEGAMET
841
VEGAMET
842
VEGAMET 861
VEGAMET
862
Number of 4…20 mA sensor inputs
Ex ia
1 2 1 2
HART communication - - Yes Yes
Number of 0/4…20 mA outputs 1 2 1 3
Number of relay outputs 3 3 4 6
Number of digital inputs - - 2 4
Bluetooth communication Yes Yes Yes Yes
Memory card slot (pluggable) - - Yes Yes
Battery for data logging (non-
replaceable)
- - Yes Yes
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
VEGAMET 841(*), VEGAMET 842(*)
Power supply (terminals 91, 92): 24 V ... 65 V DC (-15 % …+10 %)
                                                             100 V …230 V AC (-15 % …+10 %) 50/60 Hz.
                                                                Um = 253V AC
Relay (terminals 61 to 69): 1A AC (cos phi > 0.9), 253VAC, 250 VA.
                             1A DC, 60V DC, 40 W.
Um = 253V AC
Current output: 0/4…20 mA
(terminals 41, 42 [VEGAMET 841]) U ≤ 16 V
(terminals 41 to 44 [VEGAMET 842]) Load = max. 500 Ω
Um = 253V AC
61272-EN-191205
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0015
Issue No.: 2
Page 2 of 4
Communication interface: Bluetooth
Sensor input circuit: 4…20 mA
(terminals 1, 2 [VEGAMET 841]) in type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia
(terminals 1, 2, 4, 5 [VEGAMET 842]) Maximum values of the intrinsically safe signal circuit:
Uo 23.3V
Io 109.8 mA
Po 639.6 mW
characteristic: linear
Ci is negligibly small
Li is negligibly small
The maximum values in the table may be used as concentrated capacitances and concentrated inductances:
Ex    ia IIC IIB, IIIC IIA
permissible
external
inductance Lo
0.2 mH 0.5 mH 0.5 mH 2 mH 10 mH
permissible
external
capacitance Co
120 nF 88 nF 580 nF 470 nF 770 nF
The intrinsically safe circuit is safely separated from the non-intrinsically safe circuits up to a peak value of the
nominal voltage of 375V.

Issue No.: 1
Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Safety relevant model coding of VEGAMET 800 series:
VEGAMET a b c (*)
8 Housing for outdoor use
4 Basic functions, for simple control tasks
6 Extended functions, for complex control tasks
1 Single channel version, for use with one sensor
2 Dual channel version, for use with one or two
sensors
The placeholder within brackets VEGAMET 84*(*) is reserved and considered as not safety relevant.
Safety relevant features
VEGAMET
841
VEGAMET
842
VEGAMET 861
VEGAMET
862
Ex ia
1 2 1 2
HART communication - - Yes Yes
Number of 0/ 1 2 1 3
Number of relay outputs 3 3 4 6
Number of digital inputs - - 2 4
Bluetooth communication Yes Yes Yes Yes
Memory card slot (pluggable) - - Yes Yes
Battery for data logging (non-
replaceable)
- - Yes Yes
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
VEGAMET 841(*), VEGAMET 842(*)
Power supply (terminals 91, 92): 24 V ... 65 V DC (-
                                                             -
                                                                Um = 253V AC
Relay (terminals 61 to 69): 1A AC (cos phi > 0.9), 253VAC, 250 VA.
                             1A DC, 60V DC, 40 W.
Um = 253V AC
Current output: 0/
(terminals 41, 42 [VEGAMET 841]) U 16 V
(terminals 41 to 44 [VEGAMET 842]) Load = max. 500
Um = 253V AC
61272-EN-191205
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0015
Issue No.: 1
Page 2 of 4
Communication interface: Bluetooth
Sensor input circuit:
(terminals 1, 2 [VEGAMET 841]) in type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia
(terminals 1, 2, 4, 5 [VEGAMET 842]) Maximum values of the intrinsically safe signal circuit:
Uo 23.3V
Io 109.8 mA
Po 639.6 mW
characteristic: linear
Ci is negligibly small
Li is negligibly small
The maximum values in the table may be used as concentrated capacitances and concentrated inductances:
Ex    ia IIC IIB, IIIC IIA
permissible
external
inductance Lo
0.2 mH 0.5 mH 0.5 mH 2 mH 10 mH
permissible
external
capacitance Co
120 nF 88 nF 580 nF 470 nF 770 nF
The intrinsically safe circuit is safely separated from the non-intrinsically safe circuits up to a peak value of the
nominal voltage of 375V.